Fairfield Public Schools      
 GR3 U2  
 Skills Assessment I - key               


Name : _________________________  


 Date: ________________  

1. Al sold 5,879 pizzas last week.  This week, he sold 1,000 more pizzas than last week.  How many pizzas were sold this week?  6,879
 (1 pt)
2. Jen drove 3,521 miles last month.  This month she drove 100 FEWER miles.  How many miles did she drive this month?  3,421

(1 pt)
3. Circle the number that has 5 thousands, 7 hundreds, and 9 ones.


579

5,079

5,709

50,709

(1 pt)

















4. Circle the number that could be marked by the letter X on the number line         
above.


5,580

5,640

5,860

5,720


(1 pt)
5. Put 2,347 on the number line below:   (1 pt)
    X
     2,000



    2,200



2,400
6. Circle the number that has 5 hundreds, 13 tens, and 2 ones. 
(1 pt)


632

5,132

515

51,302

7. What is the value of the “6” in 9,635?  Circle the correct answer.
   (1 pt)


6,000

600

60

6

8. Which expression has the same value as 400+ 170 + 18   

a. 5,178




b.  478

b. 570




d. 588

   9.  Show at least three ways to bundle 64 t-shirts. (3 pts)
	Number of rolls
	Number of loose

	6
	4

	5
	14

	4
	24

	3
	34

	2
	44

	1
	54

	0
	64


10.You have 4,352 t-shirts in your factory.  Show how you would package them. (1 pt)
	
	Crates
	Boxes
	Rolls
	Loose

	Number of t-shirts 
	4
	3
	5
	2


11. There are 751 t-shirts in a factory, The factory receives an order to sell 49   t-shirts.  Show how many t-shirts will be left after the sale.  (3 pts)
	
	Boxes
	Rolls
	Loose

	Number of t-shirts in factory
	7
	5
	1

	Number sold


	
	4
	9

	Number of T-shirts Left
	7
	0
	2


12.  There are 342 t-shirts in a factory.  Show how you would package them.  

(1 pt)
	
	Boxes
	Rolls
	Loose

	Number of t-shirts 
	3
	4


	2


13.  You have 53 shirts in your factory. Each t-shirt is worth $10. What is the value of the t-shirts in your factory?   Show your work.  (2 pts)
53 x $10.00 = $530.00

Student should show a strategy that has been taught, or the algorithm.

14.  What is the value of 1 box of t-shirts, if each t-shirt cost $10?  Show your work.  (2 pts)
100 x $10.00 =  $1,000.00

Student should show a strategy that has been taught, or the algorithm.
x





5,900





5,700





5,500








